phone - 763.535.2339     fax - 763.535.2194
page 1
D
im
en
si
on

Operating Temperature -40ºC to 85ºC
Storage Temperature -40ºC to 85ºC
Electrical Ratings 50mA @ 50VDC
Electrical Life 100,000 cycles typical
Contact Resistance <50mΩ initial
Actuation Force
100 ± 50gF
160 ± 50gF
260 ± 50gF
Acutation Travel .25 ± .1mm
Actuator 4/6 Nylon
Housing 4/6 Nylon
Cover Stainless Steel
Contacts Phosphor Bronze, Silver Plated
Terminals Brass, Silver Plated
1. Series CS1102 9.5 F160
CS1102
2. Actuator Length “L” mm
4.3
5.0

** Caps available with S2.8 actuator only
Materials
Ordering Information
Specifi cations
phone - 763.535.2339     fax - 763.535.2194
D
im
ensions show
n in m
m
. D
im
ensions are show
n for reference purposes only.                Specifi cations and availability subject to change w
ithout notice.
page 2
CS1102
Surface Mount Tactile
Schematic & PC Layout
Dimensions
Part Number “L” mm
CS11024.3 4.3
CS11025.0 5.0
CS11027.0 7.0
CS11027.5 7.5
CS11028.0 8.0
CS11028.5 8.5
CS11029.5 9.5
Gull Wing J Lead
Part Number “L” mm
CS1102S2.4 2.4
CS1102S2.8 2.8
Gull Wing J Lead
1 2
3 4
4 - 1.5 x 1.3
7.9 +/- 0.1
4.5
 +
/-
0.1 4 - 1.5 x 1.6
6.4 +/- 0.1
4.5
 +
/-
0.1
Gull Wing J Lead
Reel Size
Part Number Qty Per Reel Part Number Qty Per Reel Part Number Qty Per Reel
CS11024.3 1000 CS11027.5 700 CS11029.5 400
CS11025.0 1000 CS11028.0 500 CS1102S2.4 700
CS11027.0 700 CS11028.5 500 CS1102S2.8 700
phone - 763.535.2339     fax - 763.535.2194
D